# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5482213

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
EUDORO LOPEZ	02/22/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EDDIE LOPEZ TECHNOLOGIES LLC
Street Address:	1801 CORAL WAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 315
City:	MIAMI
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33145

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8017006

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 305-792-8778

Email: emilio@soptechint.com

Correspondent Name: EMILIO LOPEZ

Address Line 1: 1801 CORAL WAY, SUITE 315

Address Line 4: MIAMI, FLORIDA 33145

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EMILIO LOPEZ	
SIGNATURE:	/Emilio Lopez/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2019	
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Signed Patent Assignment - Stormwater Filter6#page1.tif

PATENT 505435413 REEL: 048930 FRAME: 0863

# ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT NO. 8,017,006

This Assignment Agreement is entered into by and between Eudoro Lopez ("Assignor") and Eddie Lopez Technologies LLC ("Assignee"). Eudoro Lopez ("Assignor") is owner of U.S. Patent Number: 8,017,006, with filing date April 9, 2010, Application Number 12/757,837, titled Storm water filtration apparatus, (the "Patent"). Eddie Lopez Technologies LLC ("Assignee") desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent. Eddie Lopez Technologies LLC is a business and has the DBA SOP Technologies International.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all of his right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues, or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made. The Assignor hereby authorizes the Director of the United States Patent & Trademark Office to issue all of said Patent to the Assignee.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

ASSIGNOR	Eudoro Lopez  By: Eudos L
	Name: Eudoro Lopez
	Date: 12-22- 2, 0/9

**ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC** 

State of <u>Florida</u> )	
County of Viani-Dade)	
On this 22 day of two 22 and 2019, before me, the unde	
personally appeared before me Eudoro Lopez, personally known to me or satisfactory evidence to be the individual who signed the foregoing documents	
acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacit	
the person executed the instrument.	Corner Series
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Notary Public State of Florida Security My Commission Expires 03/22/2022
Signature of Notary Public:	Commission No. GG 198388
My Commission Expires: 03-22-2022	*

PATENT REEL: 048930 FRAME: 0864

**RECORDED: 04/18/2019**